IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent No.:	8,459,346
Date of Issue:	June 11, 2013
Name of Patentee:	W. Lynn Frazier
Serial No.:	13/329,077
Filed:	December 16, 2011
Patent Owner:	Magnum Oil Tools International Ltd
Petitioner:	McClinton Energy Group LLC
Title: BOTTOM SET DOWNHOLE PLUG)	

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Petitioner Power of Attorney For Petition For *Inter Partes* Review Of U.S. Patent No. 8,459,346

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner McClinton Energy Group LLC hereby appoints Practitioner(s) associated with Customer Number 24573 as its attorney(s) to prosecute the above-identified petition for Inter Partes Review, and to transact all business in the United States Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Dated: June 17, 2014

By: Jony MC Linton

Printed Name: Tony D. McClinton Title: CEO Petitioner McClinton Energy Group LLC

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.